Requester's Name	UUUUUUU AILEC ARA SECONE
L.I.F.E. 4. 424 BRADLEY 1 PARM BAY, FL 320	tre to 7
	Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & D	OCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
1	
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
2	
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
(Corporation Name)	$(\text{Document} \pi)$
4(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
Walk in Pick up tim	e Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other	AMENDMENTS COCCENSION SECTION -03/26/0101100016 Amendment *****78.50 Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION
Annual Report Fictitious Name	 Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other
	\Box Other \Box
	Other Examiner's Initials

•

6



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 29, 2001

L.I.F.E. 424 BRADLEY AVE. PALM BAY, FL 32907

SUBJECT: LIVING IS FOR EVERYBODY Ref. Number: W01000007095

We have received your document for LIVING IS FOR EVERYBODY and your check(s) totaling \$78.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Corporations may file using only the corporate name. Please delete any reference to the "doing business as name" in your document. If you wish to register your fictitious name, you may do so by filing the enclosed application and submitting the appropriate fees to this office.

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

The articles of incorporation of a nonprofit corporation must be prepared in compliance with section 617.0202, Florida Statutes. Please refer to that section of the law for assistance.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6929.

Joey Bryan Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 401A00018854

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

living Is For Everybody, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

424 Bradley Ave., NE Palm Bay, FL 32907, Brevard County

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Provide educational, cultural, recreational and/or social benefits to minors, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations of the IRC

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Elected in accordace with bylaws.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS OFFICERS

The name and addresses:

SEE ATTACHED

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

M.Patrick Chung 424 Bradley Ave., NE Palm Bay, FL 32907

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:

M.Patrick Chung 424 Bradley Ave., NE Palm Bay, FL 32907

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

<u>Ullatrick Charge</u> Signature/Incorporator

MARCH 30, 2001 Date

MARCH 30, 2001 Date



EFFECTIVE DATE ARTICLE VIII

FIVE (5) BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO THE DATE OF RECEPT.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Articles of Incorporation of the undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Law of Palm Bay, do hereby certify:

The name of the Corporation shall be Living Is For Everybody, Inc.

The place in this state where the principal office of the Corporation is to be located is the C Palm Bay, Brevard County.

Said corporation is organized exclusively to provide educational, cultural, recreational and/or social benefits to minors, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The names and addresses of the persons who are the initial trustees of the corporation are as follows:

Name	Address
M.Patrick Chung	424 Bradley Ave., NE Palm Bay, FL 32907
Carol M. Chung	424 Bradley Ave., NE Palm Bay, FL 32907
Steven S. Greene	2601 Emerson Dr., SE Palm Bay, FL 32909
Kenswick Fairclough	424 Sauders Road, SE Palm Bay, FL 32909
Marva Fairclough	424 Sauders Road, SE Palm Bay, FL 32909
Deanna Chung	10511 SW 20th Street, Miramar, FL 33025
Marva Wesley	42 Lansdowne Dr., Brampton, ONT L6S-5V3

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provisions of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed to one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization, or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.